All Bids must include an Iran Sanctions Affidavit of Compliance. 

The Bidder shall submit a five percent (5%) Bid Bond, of the total base Bid price, made payable to Holly 

Area Schools, with the sealed Bid. No Bid Bond is required if the total base Bid price is less than thirty-

one thousand three-hundred and twenty-one dollars ($31,321.00). Any Bids for $31,321.00 or more 

received without a Bid Bond will be rejected by the District. 

Successful bidders whose proposals are $50,000 or more will be required to furnish a Satisfactory 

Performance and Payment Bond in the amount of 100% of their bid.